## Resolution No. 1996-34

(Council Minutes 96/10/21)

RESOLUTION NO. 1996-34

A RESOLUTION of the City Council of the City of Lakewood, Washington, approving and authorizing the amended Professional Services Contract for Municipal Court Judge services

WHEREAS, the Lakewood Municipal Court was established in accordance with Chapter 3.50 of the Revised Code of Washington, to be effective February 28, 1996; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provision of RCW 3.50, the City Manager for the City of Lakewood appointed John A. Feutz to serve as the Judge of the Municipal Court, and the City Council later confirmed that appointment; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the appointment of the Municipal Court Judge, a contract was developed to provide for compensation and terms of understanding regarding the provision of the Municipal Court Judge services; and

WHEREAS, as the newly established Municipal Court commenced operations, certain changes and modifications to the operations of the court and to the relationships and responsibilities of the Municipal Court Judge were identified that would add clarity and promote efficiencies that should appropriately be reflected in an amendment to the initial contract for Municipal Court Judge services.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LAKEWOOD, WASHINGTON HEREBY RESOLVES, as Follows:

Section 1. That the amended Professional Services Contract - Municipal Court Judge, a copy of which is attached hereto, marked as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein by this reference is approved and the City Manager is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the City of Lakewood.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon passage and signatures hereon.

PASSED by the City Council this 21st day of October, 1996.

CITY OF LAKEWOOD	
Bill Harrison, Mayor Attest:	

Alice M. Bush, CMC, City Clerk

Approved as to Form:	
	-
Daniel B. Heid, City Attorney	